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ApPLICATIONS FOR CONFIlI.MATION OF ALIENATIONs--continued. 

-~-------.~------~~-----------.---------------,--------------------

I Nature ~ I No. Record No. of Date. Name of Land. Name. of Partiel. 
AlIen .. tion. 

~-----'-:---- ,----

4 

5 

6 

1917/95 

1917/107 

1917/109 

1918/11 

1918/13 

Transfer 

Lease 

Transfer 

Lease 

10 October, 1917 .. 

26 May, 1917 

1 November, 1917 

13 April, 1918 

11 1918 

Wairewa 887, Block IV, 
Section 20A No.2 

Mangamaunu No.2, Sub. 
10 

Takaka, Section 9, Sub. 9 

Whataroa NOB. 20, 21, 
and 22 

Kapunatiki Native Reserve 
905, Blocks 1 to 15 

Te Watarauhi Pere and Hira Pere 
to Frederick William Crockett 
(Mears and Williams). 

Makara te Whaiti to J. W. Mc­
Innes (C. R. Parata). 

Taina Tare, Te Maiharoa, Te Wha­
karirika Maiharoa, and Te 
Whareangiangi to Tailla Alfred 
Fuller (E. P. Bunny). 

Hoani Tainui, RorilTipene Tau­
whare, Toihi te Koeti, Teone 
Poko, Piripi Hori Tauwhare, 
Rewaka Tauwhare, PataraKere, 
Teone Ropata, Amiria Waikura 
Tainui, and Whakamaurangi 
Tauwhare to Norman Edmund 
Friend (Bell, Gully, Bell, and 
Myers). 

Rupapera te Uki to Samuel Mc­
Cully (Papprill and Conlan). 

Meeting of the South Island District Maori Land Board. 

Wellington, 15th May, 1918. 

N OTIOE is hereby given that the matters mentioned ia the Schedule hereunder written will be oonsidered at a 
meeting of the South Island District Maori Land Board to be held at Picton on Wednesday, the 29th day of 

May, 1918, at 10.30 o'olcok a.m., or as soon thereafter liS the business of the Board will allow. 
A. H. MAOKAY, Registra.r. 

SOHEDULE. 

APPLICATIONS FOR OONFIRMATION OF ALIENATIONS. 
~;-----;------.-------r--------r------'--

No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Record No. 

1916/2 

1917/53 

1917/54 

1917/76 

1917/86 

1917/99 

1917/101 

1918/12 

1918/18 

1918/19 

1918/20 

1918/21 

Nature 
of 

Alienation. 

Lease 

Transfer 

Lease 

Transfer 

Lease 

Transfer 

Date. 

13 July, 1915 

27 December, 1916 

27 1916 

1 September, 1917 

18 October, 1917 

26 July, 1917 

23 April, 1918 

Name of Land. 

Kencpuru Native Reserve 
No.7A 

Hitaua D 

E 

Te Pangu No. 30 

Hitaua F No. 2B 

Kaiapoi, Section 96 

Rakaia 2058, Section 4A 

Kenepuru, part 7A and 
part 7B 

Wairau Native Reserve, 
part Section 26 

Wairau Native Reserve, 
CommonD 

Wairau Native Rescrve, 
Section 27 

Wairau Native Reserve, 
part Section 25 

Names of PartieL 

Huria Ihaka and others to Fran­
cis Joseph Beech. 

Alveston Norton, Catherine Nor· 
ton, Elizabeth Norton, Harriet 
Paterson, Harry Norton, Man· 
uel Norton, Thomas Norton, 
and Timothy Norton to Eva 
Catherine Jan e Derbyshire 
(D. R. Hoggard). 

Annie Toms, Clara Toms, Emma 
Toms, Gertie Tetley or Gertrude 
Toms, Mary or Ellen Toms, 
Minnie Toms, Sydney Toms, 
Thomas Toms, and William 
Toms to Eva Catherine Jane 
Derbyshire (D. R. Hoggard). 

John Arthur and Henry Arthur 
to Henry Heberley (D. R. Hog· 
gard). 

Amiria Reta to Julia White (T. F. 
Relling). 

Teone Manihera Pouhiki and 
others to Mary Sybil Smith 
(Papprill and Conlan). 

Maui Pomare and Hikaka Takirau 
to Edwin Hardwick (Papprill 
and Conlan). 

Pirihira Ngamiro to John Augus. 
tine Pyle (J. A. Pyle). 

Tahua Watson to Lower Wairau 
River Board (McCallum, Mills, 
and Spence). 

Hoani Makitanara, Hapareta Rore 
(trustees) to Lower Wairau 
River Board (MoCallum, Mills, 
and Spence). 

Tapata Wiremu to Lower Wairau 
River Board (McCallum, Mills, 
and Spenoe). 

Tuiti Makitanara to Lower Wairau 
River Board (MoCallum, Mills 
and Spenoe). 


