THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

[**No**. 73

No.	Record No.	Nature of Alienation.	Date.	Name of Land.	Names of Parties.
2	1917/95	Transfer	10 October, 1917	Wairewa 887, Block IV, Section 20a No. 2	Te Watarauhi Pere and Hira Pere to Frederick William Crockett (Mears and Williams).
3	1917/107	Lease	26 May, 1917	Mangamaunu No. 2, Sub.	Makara te Whaiti to J. W. Mc- Innes (C. R. Parata).
4	1917/109	Transfer	1 November, 1917	Takaka, Section 9, Sub. 9	Taina Tare, Te Maiharoa, Te Wha- karirika Maiharoa, and Te Whareangiangi to Taina Alfred Fuller (E. P. Bunny).
5	1918/11	Lease	13 April, 1918	Whataroa Nos. 20, 21, and 22	Hoani Tainui, Rori Tipene Tau- whare, Toihi te Koeti, Teone Poko, Piripi Hori Tauwhare, Rewaka Tauwhare, Patara Kere, Teone Ropata, Amiria Waikura Tainui, and Whakamaurangi Tauwhare to Norman Edmund Friend (Bell, Gully, Bell, and Myers).
6	1918/13	"	11 " 1918	Kapunatiki Native Reserve 905, Blocks 1 to 15	Rupapera te Uki to Samuel Mc- Cully (Papprill and Conlan).

APPLICATIONS FOR CONFIRMATION OF ALIENATIONS-continued.

Meeting of the South Island District Maori Land Board.

Wellington, 15th May, 1918. N OTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be considered at a meeting of the South Island District Maori Land Board to be held at Picton on Wednesday, the 29th day of May, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock a.m., or as soon thereafter as the business of the Board will allow.

A. H. MACKAY, Registrar.

*

SCHEDULE. APPLICATIONS FOR CONFIRMATION OF ALIENATIONS.

No.	Record No.	Nature of Alienation.	Date.	Name of Land.	Names of Parties.
1	1916/2	Lease	13 July, 1915	Kenepuru Native Reserve	Huria Ihaka and others to Fran- cis Joseph Beech.
2	1917/53	Transfer	27 December, 1916	No. 7A Hitaua D	Alveston Norton, Catherine Nor- ton, Elizabeth Norton, Harriet Paterson, Harry Norton, Man- uel Norton, Thomas Norton, and Timothy Norton to Eva Catherine Jane Derbyshire (D. R. Hoggard).
3	1917/54	,,	27 ,, 1916	"E	Annie Toms, Clara Toms, Emma Toms, Gertie Tetley or Gertrude Toms, Mary or Ellen Toms, Minnie Toms, Sydney Toms, Thomas Toms, and William Toms to Eva Catherine Jane Derbyshire (D. R. Hoggard).
4	1917/76	,,	1 September, 1917	Te Pangu No. 3c	John Arthur and Henry Arthur to Henry Heberley (D. R. Hog- gard).
5	1917/86	" ··	18 October, 1917	Hitaua F No. 2B	Amiria Reta to Julia White (T. F. Relling).
6	1917/99	Lease	26 July, 1917	Kaiapoi, Section 96	Teone Manihera Pouhiki and others to Mary Sybil Smith (Papprill and Conlan).
7	1917/101	Transfer		Rakaia 2058, Section 4A	Maui Pomare and Hikaka Takirau to Edwin Hardwick (Papprill and Conlan).
8	1918/12	Lease	23 April, 1918	Kenepuru, part 7A and part 7B	Pirihira Ngamiro to John Augus- tine Pyle (J. A. Pyle).
9	1918/18	Transfer		Wairau Native Reserve, part Section 26	Tahua Watson to Lower Wairau River Board (McCallum, Mills, and Spence).
10	1918/19	"		Wairau Native Reserve, Common D	Hoani Makitanara, Hapareta Rore (trustees) to Lower Wairau River Board (McCallum, Mills, and Spence).
11	1918/2 0	",		Wairau Native Reserve, Section 27	Tapata Wiremu to Lower Wairau River Board (McCallum, Mills, and Spence).
12	1918/21	,,		Wairau Native Reserve, part Section 25	Tuiti Makitanara to Lower Wairau River Board (McCallum, Mills and Spence).

1864